

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SOUTHERN ALLIANCE FOR
CLEAN ENERGY,

Appellant,

vs.

CASE NO.: SC11-2465
L.T. No.: 110009-EI

ART GRAHAM, ETC., ET AL.,

Appellees.

ON APPEAL FROM THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

AMENDED AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF THE
VILLAGE OF PINECREST, FLORIDA
IN SUPPORT OF
APPELLANT SOUTHERN ALLIANCE FOR CLEAN ENERGY

WILLIAM C. GARNER
Florida Bar No. 577189
BRIAN P. ARMSTRONG
Florida Bar No. 888575
Nabors, Giblin & Nickerson, P.A.
1500 Mahan Drive, Suite 200
Tallahassee, Florida 32308
(850) 224-4070
(850) 224-4073 Facsimile

COUNSEL FOR AMICUS CURIAE,
VILLAGE OF PINECREST, FLORIDA

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE No.</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF INTEREST	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	2
STANDARD OF REVIEW	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. HISTORICAL BACKGROUND	4
A. The Rate-Setting Process Established in the Nuclear Cost-Recovery Law	7
B. The Failure to Identify a Fair, Just and Reasonable Rate Standard Or Similar Standard Renders the Nuclear Cost Recovery Law Unconstitutional	8
II. SECTIONS 366.93 AND 403.519(4), FLORIDA STATUTES, CONSTITUTE AN UNCONSTITUTIONAL DELEGATION OF LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY BECAUSE THE LEGISLATURE FAILED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE STANDARDS TO GUIDE THE COMMISSION IN ITS IMPLEMENTATION AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE STATUTE.....	11
III. CONCLUSION	18
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	19
SERVICE LIST	21
CERTIFICATE OF FONT SIZE COMPLIANCE.....	23

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE

Cases

<i>Askew v. Cross Key Waterways</i> , 372 So. 2d 913 (Fla. 1978)	12, 13
<i>Atl. City Sewerage Co. v. Bd. of Public Util. Comm'rs</i> , 26 A. 2d 71 (N.J. 1942)	4
<i>Bailey v. Van Pelt</i> , 82 So. 789 (Fla. 1919)	13
<i>Bush v. Schiavo</i> , 885 So. 2d 321 (Fla. 2004)	13
<i>Chicago, M. & St. P. Ry. v. Minnesota</i> , 134 U.S. 418 (1890)	4
<i>Conner v. Joe Hatton, Inc.</i> , 216 So. 2d 209 (Fla. 1968)	16
<i>Duquesne Light Co. v. Barasch</i> , 488 U.S. 299 (1989)	5
<i>Federal Power Com. v. Hope Natural Gas Co.</i> , 320 U.S. 591 (1944)	4, 5
<i>Federal Power Comm'n v. Natural Gas Pipeline Co.</i> , 315 U.S. 575 (1942)	4, 5
<i>Gulf Power Co. v. Bevis</i> , 296 So. 2d 482 (Fla. 1974)	4, 5, 7, 13
<i>Klamath Off-Project Water Users, Inc. v. PacifiCorp</i> , 240 P. 3d 94 (Or. Ct. App. 2010)	4
<i>Munn v. Illinois</i> , 94 U.S. 113 (1877)	5

Table of Citations Cont.

PAGE

Sarasota County v. Barg,
302 So. 2d 737 (Fla. 1974) 16

Smyth v. Ames,
169 U.S. 466 (1898) 4

State ex rel. Watts Engineering Co. v. Public Service Com.,
191 S.W. 412 (Mo. 1917)..... 4

Wilcox v. Consolidated Gas Co.,
212 U.S. 19 (1909) 4

Statutes

Chapter 403 14

Section 366.04 10, 16

Section 366.041 6, 14, 16, 17

Section 366.05 16

Section 366.06 passim

Section 366.8255 (2011)..... 9

Section 366.8255(4) (2011) 9

Section 366.93 passim

Section 366.93(2) (2011) 14

Section 366.93(4)..... 8, 17

Section 403.519 14

Section 403.519(4)..... 1, 2

Section 403.519(4)(e) (2011)..... 11, 14

Table of Citations Cont.

PAGE

Other Authorities

Florida Public Service Commission, *Report to the Legislature on Utility Revenue Decoupling* (2008) (http://www.floridapsc.com/publications/pdf/electricgas/Decoupling_Report_To_Legislature.pdf) 9

In re nuclear cost recover clause,
11 F.P.S.C. 11:254 (2011) 15

In re nuclear cost recovery clause,
09 F.P.S.C. 1:222 (2009) 16

In re nuclear cost recovery clause,
11 F.P.S.C. 2:44 (2011) 10, 11, 16

In re nuclear cost recovery clause,
Docket No. 100009-EI, Post-Hearing Staff Recommendation 15

Order No. PSC-11-0095-FOF-EI 15

Laws of Florida

Chapter 26545, Laws of Fla. (1951) 6

Chapter 06-230, sections 43 and 44 (2006) 11

Chapter 07-117 (2007) 11

Chapter 08-227 (2008) 11

Chapter 2006-230 18

Florida Constitution

Article II, Section 3 3, 11, 12
